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South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Page 1 of 108/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08E7

Project No: P TAPU(31)

Project Location: Spearfish - along McGuigan Rd & Old Belle Rd from Tumble Weed Tr to the S 

side of the Reserve on Higgins Creeks Subdivision at Russel St

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Shared Use Path

County: Lawrence

        Unit Price Amount        Unit Price Amount

Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

RAM Construction Services of 

Michigan, Inc.

Page 1 of 208/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 08P4

Project No: IM-NH-P 0020(222)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Mitchell Region

Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Treatment

County: Aurora, Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, Lincoln, Minnehaha

Bidder:

The Truesdell Corporation

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$60,248.63 $60,248.63 $32,400.00 $32,400.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$9.25 $227,425.13 $11.00 $270,451.50 2 009E5000 Concrete Penetrating Sealer SqYd 24,586.500

$30.37 $3,037.00 $30.37 $3,037.00 3 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$1.10 $2,308.24 $1.12 $2,350.21 4 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 2,098.400

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $59,083.29 $59,083.29 5 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$45.00 $225.00 $112.00 $560.00 6 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 5.000

$220.00 $1,100.00 $896.00 $4,480.00 7 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 5.000

Total Bid Amount $344,344.00 $372,362.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 2 of 208/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 08P4

Project No: IM-NH-P 0020(222)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Mitchell Region

Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Treatment

County: Aurora, Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, Lincoln, Minnehaha

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$120,757.60 $120,757.60 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$10.00 $245,865.00 2 009E5000 Concrete Penetrating Sealer SqYd 24,586.500

$30.37 $3,037.00 3 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$6.00 $12,590.40 4 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 2,098.400

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 5 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$1,500.00 $7,500.00 6 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 5.000

$450.00 $2,250.00 7 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 5.000

Total Bid Amount $542,000.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Page 1 of 608/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 06F8

Project No: P 0031(45)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Pierre Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work & Erosion Repair

County: Stanley

Bidder:

A-G-E Corporation

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 2 009E3260 Miscellaneous Staking LS 1.000

$15.00 $1,740.00 $25.00 $2,900.00 3 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 116.000

$200.00 $400.00 $425.00 $850.00 4 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 2.000

$2.50 $1,712.50 $2.00 $1,370.00 5 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 685.000

$8.00 $11,120.00 $15.00 $20,850.00 6 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 1,390.000

$12.00 $23,064.00 $20.00 $38,440.00 7 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation CuYd 1,922.000

$50.00 $250.00 $50.00 $250.00 8 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 5.000

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 9 230E0100 Remove and Replace Topsoil LS 1.000

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 10 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000

$50.00 $245.00 $75.00 $367.50 11 260E1010 Base Course Ton 4.900

$1,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,500.00 $1,650.00 12 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 1.100

$15.00 $120.00 $15.00 $120.00 13 421E0100 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 8.000

$78.00 $1,248.00 $125.00 $2,000.00 14 450E0162 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 16.000

$60.00 $960.00 $125.00 $2,000.00 15 450E0170 30" RCP, Install Ft 16.000

$1,220.00 $1,220.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 16 450E2024 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$350.00 $350.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 17 450E2025 30" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$65.00 $260.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 18 450E4699 Tie Bolts for RCP Each 4.000

$67.00 $6,968.00 $85.00 $8,840.00 19 450E4768 24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish Ft 104.000

$40.00 $4,160.00 $148.00 $15,392.00 20 450E4770 24" CMP, Install Ft 104.000

$76.00 $6,992.00 $100.00 $9,200.00 21 450E4788 36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish Ft 92.000

$45.00 $4,140.00 $149.00 $13,708.00 22 450E4790 36" CMP, Install Ft 92.000

$488.00 $976.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 23 450E5015 24" CMP Elbow, Furnish Each 2.000

$200.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 24 450E5016 24" CMP Elbow, Install Each 2.000

$727.00 $1,454.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 25 450E5025 36" CMP Elbow, Furnish Each 2.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Page 2 of 608/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 06F8

Project No: P 0031(45)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Pierre Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work & Erosion Repair

County: Stanley

Bidder:

A-G-E Corporation

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$300.00 $600.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 26 450E5026 36" CMP Elbow, Install Each 2.000

$355.00 $355.00 $425.00 $425.00 27 450E5215 24" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$250.00 $250.00 $425.00 $425.00 28 450E5216 24" CMP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$1,050.00 $2,100.00 $1,350.00 $2,700.00 29 450E5223 36" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$420.00 $840.00 $1,350.00 $2,700.00 30 450E5224 36" CMP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$650.00 $650.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 31 450E8014 24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish Each 1.000

$400.00 $400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 32 450E8015 24" Pipe Transition, Install Each 1.000

$6.00 $3,402.00 $5.50 $3,118.50 33 620E0020 Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 567.000

$4.50 $3,060.00 $4.00 $2,720.00 34 620E0515 Type 1A Temporary Fence Ft 680.000

$650.00 $2,600.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 35 620E1020 2 Post Panel Each 4.000

$700.00 $700.00 $650.00 $650.00 36 620E1030 3 Post Panel Each 1.000

$40.00 $160.00 $35.00 $140.00 37 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 4.000

$30.37 $485.92 $30.37 $485.92 38 634E0010 Flagging Hour 16.000

$5.00 $1,137.00 $4.00 $909.60 39 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 227.400

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 40 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$120.00 $120.00 $100.00 $100.00 41 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 1.000

$0.50 $1,100.00 $0.25 $550.00 42 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 2,200.000

$3.00 $432.00 $2.00 $288.00 43 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 144.000

$63.00 $33,793.20 $82.00 $43,984.80 44 700E0310 Class C Riprap Ton 536.400

$500.00 $2,250.00 $785.00 $3,532.50 45 720E1010 PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 4.500

$40.00 $2,000.00 $38.00 $1,900.00 46 730E0210 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 50.000

$2,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,100.00 $2,940.00 47 731E0200 Fertilizing Ton 1.400

$600.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 48 732E0100 Mulching Ton 5.000

$4.00 $10,996.00 $3.50 $9,621.50 49 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 2,749.000

$6.20 $930.00 $5.90 $885.00 50 734E0132 Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 150.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Page 3 of 608/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 06F8

Project No: P 0031(45)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Pierre Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work & Erosion Repair

County: Stanley

Bidder:

A-G-E Corporation

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$7.00 $6,440.00 $6.50 $5,980.00 51 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 920.000

$0.50 $282.50 $0.25 $141.25 52 734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket Ft 565.000

$6.60 $3,300.00 $6.50 $3,250.00 53 734E0602 Low Flow Silt Fence Ft 500.000

$4.00 $2,320.00 $7.00 $4,060.00 54 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 580.000

Total Bid Amount $201,083.12 $324,044.57



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 4 of 608/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 06F8

Project No: P 0031(45)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Pierre Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work & Erosion Repair

County: Stanley

Bidder:

Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$65,000.00 $65,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$12,600.00 $12,600.00 2 009E3260 Miscellaneous Staking LS 1.000

$16.28 $1,888.48 3 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 116.000

$185.09 $370.18 4 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 2.000

$2.52 $1,726.20 5 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 685.000

$11.00 $15,290.00 6 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 1,390.000

$21.75 $41,803.50 7 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation CuYd 1,922.000

$24.12 $120.60 8 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 5.000

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 9 230E0100 Remove and Replace Topsoil LS 1.000

$45,000.00 $45,000.00 10 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000

$60.09 $294.44 11 260E1010 Base Course Ton 4.900

$1,134.00 $1,247.40 12 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 1.100

$15.00 $120.00 13 421E0100 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 8.000

$106.92 $1,710.72 14 450E0162 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 16.000

$164.52 $2,632.32 15 450E0170 30" RCP, Install Ft 16.000

$1,593.56 $1,593.56 16 450E2024 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$303.30 $303.30 17 450E2025 30" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$67.21 $268.84 18 450E4699 Tie Bolts for RCP Each 4.000

$86.25 $8,970.00 19 450E4768 24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish Ft 104.000

$40.00 $4,160.00 20 450E4770 24" CMP, Install Ft 104.000

$97.53 $8,972.76 21 450E4788 36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish Ft 92.000

$52.10 $4,793.20 22 450E4790 36" CMP, Install Ft 92.000

$596.87 $1,193.74 23 450E5015 24" CMP Elbow, Furnish Each 2.000

$303.30 $606.60 24 450E5016 24" CMP Elbow, Install Each 2.000

$900.00 $1,800.00 25 450E5025 36" CMP Elbow, Furnish Each 2.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 5 of 608/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 06F8

Project No: P 0031(45)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Pierre Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work & Erosion Repair

County: Stanley

Bidder:

Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$500.00 $1,000.00 26 450E5026 36" CMP Elbow, Install Each 2.000

$450.00 $450.00 27 450E5215 24" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$185.09 $185.09 28 450E5216 24" CMP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$1,273.84 $2,547.68 29 450E5223 36" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$303.30 $606.60 30 450E5224 36" CMP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$939.21 $939.21 31 450E8014 24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish Each 1.000

$303.30 $303.30 32 450E8015 24" Pipe Transition, Install Each 1.000

$6.93 $3,929.31 33 620E0020 Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 567.000

$5.04 $3,427.20 34 620E0515 Type 1A Temporary Fence Ft 680.000

$756.00 $3,024.00 35 620E1020 2 Post Panel Each 4.000

$819.00 $819.00 36 620E1030 3 Post Panel Each 1.000

$44.10 $176.40 37 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 4.000

$30.37 $485.92 38 634E0010 Flagging Hour 16.000

$5.04 $1,146.10 39 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 227.400

$11,224.08 $11,224.08 40 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$126.00 $126.00 41 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 1.000

$0.32 $704.00 42 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 2,200.000

$2.52 $362.88 43 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 144.000

$71.04 $38,105.86 44 700E0310 Class C Riprap Ton 536.400

$459.45 $2,067.53 45 720E1010 PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 4.500

$47.88 $2,394.00 46 730E0210 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 50.000

$2,646.00 $3,704.40 47 731E0200 Fertilizing Ton 1.400

$504.00 $2,520.00 48 732E0100 Mulching Ton 5.000

$4.28 $11,765.72 49 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 2,749.000

$7.43 $1,114.50 50 734E0132 Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 150.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 6 of 608/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 06F8

Project No: P 0031(45)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Pierre Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work & Erosion Repair

County: Stanley

Bidder:

Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$8.19 $7,534.80 51 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 920.000

$0.32 $180.80 52 734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket Ft 565.000

$8.19 $4,095.00 53 734E0602 Low Flow Silt Fence Ft 500.000

$4.06 $2,354.80 54 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 580.000

Total Bid Amount $349,760.01



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 1 of 108/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 07A5

Project No: PH 0040(344)

Project Location: Rapid City Region

Desc of Construction: Horizontal Curve Signing Modifications

County: Custer, Lawrence

Bidder:

Traffic Services Company LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$42,120.00 $42,120.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$100.00 $3,200.00 2 110E0130 Remove Traffic Sign Each 32.000

$535.00 $3,745.00 3 632E0056 2' Diameter Fixed Support Concrete Footing Ft 7.000

$85.00 $16,320.00 4 632E1320 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post Ft 192.000

$135.00 $51,840.00 5 632E1340 2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post Ft 384.000

$30.00 $8,160.00 6 632E3205 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity SqFt 272.000

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 7 632E3710 Radar Speed Sign, Solar Powered Each 1.000

$51,000.00 $306,000.00 8 632E4600 Dynamic Curve Warning and Guidance System Site 6.000

$30.37 $3,037.00 9 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$4.00 $548.00 10 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 137.000

$8,500.00 $8,500.00 11 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$2,327.25 $13,963.50 12 635E5301 Type 1 Electrical Junction Box Each 6.000

$23,540.00 $23,540.00 13 635E6200 Miscellaneous, Electrical LS 1.000

$30.50 $56,577.50 14 635E8120 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 Ft 1,855.000

$53.50 $4,280.00 15 635E8220 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80 Ft 80.000

$1.50 $5,805.00 16 635E9020 1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire Ft 3,870.000

Total Bid Amount $562,636.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 1 of 208/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 5                                       PCN: 04RX

Project No: PH 000S(352)

Project Location: Approximately 1 Mile West of Hot Springs

Desc of Construction: Guardrail Replacement

County: Fall River

Bidder:

Hilt Construction,Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$65,000.00 $65,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$5.00 $6,175.00 2 110E0340 Remove Asphalt Concrete Curb Ft 1,235.000

$250.00 $1,000.00 3 110E0420 Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly Each 4.000

$5.00 $13,750.00 4 110E0730 Remove Beam Guardrail Ft 2,750.000

$350.00 $1,400.00 5 110E0800 Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal Each 4.000

$20.00 $39,720.00 6 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 1,986.000

$28.00 $19,628.00 7 110E1100 Remove Concrete Pavement SqYd 701.000

$0.00 $0.00 8 110E7700 Deleted Item Del 0.000

$30.00 $5,490.00 9 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 183.000

$50.00 $3,150.00 10 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation CuYd 63.000

$50.00 $12,255.00 11 260E2010 Gravel Cushion Ton 245.100

$275.00 $41,800.00 12 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 152.000

$0.00 $0.00 13 462E0100 Deleted Item Del 0.000

$0.00 $0.00 14 480E0100 Deleted Item Del 0.000

$50.00 $116,500.00 15 630E0513 Type 1C MGS Ft 2,330.000

$5,000.00 $20,000.00 16 630E2018 MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal Each 4.000

$25.00 $1,575.00 17 632E2220 Guardrail Delineator Each 63.000

$0.50 $417.00 18 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 834.000

$0.50 $417.00 19 633E5100 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 834.000

$7.00 $511.00 20 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 73.000

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 21 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 22 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 1.000

$0.50 $417.00 23 634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft 834.000

$66.00 $67,584.00 24 650E2100 Special Concrete Curb and Gutter Ft 1,024.000

$0.00 $0.00 25 670E5300 Deleted Item Del 0.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 2 of 208/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 5                                       PCN: 04RX

Project No: PH 000S(352)

Project Location: Approximately 1 Mile West of Hot Springs

Desc of Construction: Guardrail Replacement

County: Fall River

Bidder:

Hilt Construction,Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$0.00 $0.00 26 670E6005 Deleted Item Del 0.000

$0.00 $0.00 27 670E7000 Deleted Item Del 0.000

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 28 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$3.50 $6,293.00 29 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 1,798.000

$1.00 $2,036.00 30 734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket Ft 2,036.000

$110.00 $3,608.00 31 380E1000 6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement SqYd 32.800

$2,500.00 $15,000.00 32 630E1005 18'-9" Longspan MGS Each 6.000

$55.00 $4,290.00 33 650E4360 Type D46 Concrete Curb and Gutter Ft 78.000

$66.00 $5,016.00 34 650E4689 Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter Ft 76.000

$66.00 $6,996.00 35 650E5000 Special Concrete Gutter Ft 106.000

$3,000.00 $12,000.00 36 670E3300 Type E Frame and Grate Each 4.000

$5.00 $1,100.00 37 734E0131 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 220.000

Total Bid Amount $499,128.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Allstates Pavement Recycling & 

Stabilization

Page 1 of 108/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 6                                       PCN: 06U6

Project No: PH 000S(397)

Project Location: Various locations on the local system in the Rapid City and Pierre Region

Desc of Construction: Rumble Stripes and High Grade Polymer Pavement Markings

County: Regionwide

Bidder:

Surface Preparation Technologies, 

LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$19,000.00 $19,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$500.00 $37,600.00 $900.00 $67,680.00 2 320E7004 Grind 6" Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 75.200

$500.00 $11,250.00 $950.00 $21,375.00 3 320E7008 Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 22.500

$7.50 $3,060.00 $18.00 $7,344.00 4 320E7040 Grind 6" Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete Ft 408.000

$2,000.00 $27,600.00 $1,753.00 $24,191.40 5 330E0210 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal Ton 13.800

$26.00 $78,000.00 $28.00 $84,000.00 6 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 3,000.000

$24.00 $48,504.00 $28.00 $56,588.00 7 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 2,021.000

$30.37 $6,681.40 $30.37 $6,681.40 8 634E0010 Flagging Hour 220.000

$43.87 $4,825.70 $43.87 $4,825.70 9 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 110.000

$4.00 $804.00 $4.00 $804.00 10 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 201.000

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 11 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $247,325.10 $353,489.50



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Forby Contracting, Inc.

Page 1 of 408/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 7                                       PCN: 089G

Project No: NH 0011(155)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Huron Area

Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration

County: Spink

Bidder:

Reede Construction, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$90,000.00 $90,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$750.00 $750.00 $500.00 $500.00 3 110E7700 Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset Each 1.000

$11.00 $550.00 $11.00 $550.00 4 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 50.000

$40.00 $4,000.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 5 260E2010 Gravel Cushion Ton 100.000

$320.00 $16,000.00 $395.00 $19,750.00 6 380E5020 Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 50.000

$295.00 $265,559.00 $255.00 $229,551.00 7 380E5030 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 900.200

$15.00 $465.00 $25.00 $775.00 8 380E6000 Dowel Bar Each 31.000

$15.00 $6,690.00 $30.00 $13,380.00 9 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 446.000

$100.00 $22,610.00 $195.00 $44,089.50 10 390E0200 Repair Type A Spall SqFt 226.100

$700.00 $700.00 $300.00 $300.00 11 451E6080 Adjust Water Valve Box Each 1.000

$4.50 $92,704.50 $4.25 $87,554.25 12 633E0010 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 20,601.000

$30.00 $9,810.00 $25.50 $8,338.50 13 633E0030 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" Ft 327.000

$500.00 $12,000.00 $450.00 $10,800.00 14 633E0040 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow Each 24.000

$600.00 $1,200.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 15 633E0046 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane Reduction Arrow Each 2.000

$1,600.00 $6,400.00 $1,450.00 $5,800.00 16 633E0055 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing Each 4.000

$25.00 $2,125.00 $25.00 $2,125.00 17 633E0225 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24" Ft 85.000

$3.00 $2,370.00 $3.00 $2,370.00 18 633E5000 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 790.000

$0.50 $11,281.50 $0.50 $11,281.50 19 633E5050 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Ft 22,563.000

$110.00 $2,860.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 20 633E5052 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Each 26.000

$30.37 $3,037.00 $30.37 $3,037.00 21 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$4.50 $4,786.65 $4.00 $4,254.80 22 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1,063.700

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 23 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$105.00 $1,050.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 24 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 10.000

$4,750.00 $4,750.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 25 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 1.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Forby Contracting, Inc.

Page 2 of 408/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 7                                       PCN: 089G

Project No: NH 0011(155)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Huron Area

Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration

County: Spink

Bidder:

Reede Construction, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$1.05 $2,478.00 $2.00 $4,720.00 26 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 2,360.000

$20.00 $19,190.00 $20.00 $19,190.00 27 634E1002 Detour and Restriction Signing SqFt 959.500

$105.00 $1,050.00 $125.00 $1,250.00 28 650E9000 Repair Concrete Curb and/or Gutter Ft 10.000

$250.00 $250.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 29 670E7000 Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly Each 1.000

$900.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 30 671E6008 Type A8 Manhole Frame and Lid Each 2.000

$125.00 $1,250.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 31 734E0845 Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate Each 10.000

$200.00 $2,000.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 32 734E5010 Sweeping Hour 10.000

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 33 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $667,216.65 $671,016.55



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 3 of 408/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 7                                       PCN: 089G

Project No: NH 0011(155)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Huron Area

Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration

County: Spink

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$157,231.00 $157,231.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$500.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$150.00 $150.00 3 110E7700 Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset Each 1.000

$11.00 $550.00 4 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 50.000

$100.00 $10,000.00 5 260E2010 Gravel Cushion Ton 100.000

$280.00 $14,000.00 6 380E5020 Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 50.000

$260.00 $234,052.00 7 380E5030 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 900.200

$25.00 $775.00 8 380E6000 Dowel Bar Each 31.000

$30.00 $13,380.00 9 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 446.000

$200.00 $45,220.00 10 390E0200 Repair Type A Spall SqFt 226.100

$300.00 $300.00 11 451E6080 Adjust Water Valve Box Each 1.000

$5.00 $103,005.00 12 633E0010 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 20,601.000

$31.00 $10,137.00 13 633E0030 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" Ft 327.000

$550.00 $13,200.00 14 633E0040 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow Each 24.000

$650.00 $1,300.00 15 633E0046 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane Reduction Arrow Each 2.000

$1,750.00 $7,000.00 16 633E0055 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing Each 4.000

$30.00 $2,550.00 17 633E0225 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24" Ft 85.000

$3.50 $2,765.00 18 633E5000 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 790.000

$0.50 $11,281.50 19 633E5050 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Ft 22,563.000

$120.00 $3,120.00 20 633E5052 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Each 26.000

$30.37 $3,037.00 21 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$5.00 $5,318.50 22 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1,063.700

$80,000.00 $80,000.00 23 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$120.00 $1,200.00 24 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 10.000

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 25 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 1.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 4 of 408/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 7                                       PCN: 089G

Project No: NH 0011(155)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Huron Area

Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration

County: Spink

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$1.25 $2,950.00 26 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 2,360.000

$24.00 $23,028.00 27 634E1002 Detour and Restriction Signing SqFt 959.500

$200.00 $2,000.00 28 650E9000 Repair Concrete Curb and/or Gutter Ft 10.000

$450.00 $450.00 29 670E7000 Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly Each 1.000

$750.00 $1,500.00 30 671E6008 Type A8 Manhole Frame and Lid Each 2.000

$250.00 $2,500.00 31 734E0845 Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate Each 10.000

$150.00 $1,500.00 32 734E5010 Sweeping Hour 10.000

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 33 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $760,000.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Traffic Services Company LLC

Page 1 of 108/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 8                                       PCN: 07DQ

Project No: P 000S(00)234, PH 000S(420)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region

Desc of Construction: Pavement Marking

County: Regionwide

Bidder:

Dakota Barricade, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$13,000.00 $13,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$23.50 $544,871.00 $22.75 $527,481.50 2 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 23,186.000

$23.50 $194,580.00 $22.75 $188,370.00 3 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 8,280.000

$150.00 $7,800.00 $100.00 $5,200.00 4 633E1272 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow Each 52.000

$250.00 $7,000.00 $250.00 $7,000.00 5 633E1290 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Crossing Each 28.000

$0.20 $116,519.00 $0.35 $203,908.25 6 633E5100 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 582,595.000

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 633E5102 Deleted Item Del 0.000

$14,250.00 $14,250.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 8 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $898,020.00 $941,959.75



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Traffic Solutions Inc

Page 1 of 208/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 9                                       PCN: 07DM

Project No: P 000S(00)231, PH 0010(169)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Region

Desc of Construction: Pavement Marking

County: Regionwide

Bidder:

VOGEL TRAFFIC SERVICES, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$14,000.00 $14,000.00 $57,777.00 $57,777.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$22.72 $752,509.12 $24.00 $794,904.00 2 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 33,121.000

$22.07 $124,761.71 $24.00 $135,672.00 3 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 5,653.000

$200.00 $600.00 $227.00 $681.00 4 633E1272 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow Each 3.000

$350.00 $3,150.00 $327.00 $2,943.00 5 633E1290 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Crossing Each 9.000

$8,250.00 $8,250.00 $5,777.00 $5,777.00 6 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $903,270.83 $997,754.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 2 of 208/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 9                                       PCN: 07DM

Project No: P 000S(00)231, PH 0010(169)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Region

Desc of Construction: Pavement Marking

County: Regionwide

Bidder:

Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$130,000.00 $130,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$28.00 $927,388.00 2 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 33,121.000

$28.00 $158,284.00 3 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 5,653.000

$100.00 $300.00 4 633E1272 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow Each 3.000

$500.00 $4,500.00 5 633E1290 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Crossing Each 9.000

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 6 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $1,245,472.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

Page 1 of 108/18/2022

Letting Date: 07/20/2022

Item Nbr: 10                                       PCN: 07DN

Project No: P 000S(00)232, PH 0020(215)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Region

Desc of Construction: Pavement Marking

County: Regionwide

Bidder:

Traffic Solutions Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$67,000.00 $67,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$24.79 $815,070.41 $25.68 $844,332.72 2 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 32,879.000

$24.79 $129,850.02 $25.68 $134,511.84 3 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 5,238.000

$250.00 $3,250.00 $50.00 $650.00 4 633E1272 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow Each 13.000

$500.00 $8,500.00 $500.00 $8,500.00 5 633E1290 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Crossing Each 17.000

$0.20 $61,712.80 $0.25 $77,141.00 6 633E5100 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 308,564.000

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 633E5102 Deleted Item Del 0.000

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 $24,500.00 $24,500.00 8 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $1,092,383.23 $1,154,635.56
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